MOTOSACOCHE sA [ ' ol o e

PARTS LIST
RESE RVDELSLISTA
VARAOSALUETTELO
ERSATZTEILLlSTE

'  LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
MOTEURS |

1031-SRB x17

B o i e T g

MOTOSACOCHE SA




snbaA b it T 5

o el S b i

HE S F

N7

IMPORTANT NOTICE

When ordering spare parts, please indicate:

— The model and type number of your engine that appears on the
nameplate. '

— The part number and designation according to the spare parts

list.

0BS

Vid alla bestallningar av reservdelar bor foljande uppgifter anges:
= Den pa firmaskylten befintliga typbeteckningen

— Reservdelens nummer enligt reservdelsforteckningen.,

TARKEAA

Kun tilaatte varaosia, ilmoittakaa

- Moottorinne malli ja tyyppinumero, joka on merkitty nimikil-
peen.

- Varaosalistan mukainen osan nimi ja numero.

ZUR BEACHTUNG

Bei jeder Bestellung von Ersatzteilen ist anzugeben:

- Die auf dem Firmenschild eingeschlagene Typenbezeichnung.
— Die Nummer des Ersatzteils gemass dieser Ersatzteilliste.

A OBSERVER

Lors de toute commande de pieces détachées, indiguer:

- Le type du moteur frappé sur la plaquette.

— Le numéro de la piéce, d'apres la liste de piéces ge rechange.

OBSERVER

Ved bestilling av deler vennligst indiker:

— Type og motornummer angitt pa skiltet pd motoren.
- Delens delenummer som er angitt pa delelisten.

VIGTIG MADDELELSE

Ved bestilling af reservedele bedes venligst anfort:

— Model og type no. pa motor, der fremgar af no:plade.
= No. og betegnelse i henhold til reservedels liste.

NOTA

Per tutte le ordinazioni di pezzi di ricambio, indicare:

— Il tipo del motore stampigliato sulla piastrina

— Il numero del particolare secondo |'elenco dei particolari qui

di seguito.







W~ O s Wk =

OO S S DS DS S DB WWWMWWWo oo WA MNRKBRRNRKNRR R R] — — b 3 -4 o3 o1 s s o
ORWN 00D PLWOUN—- 00 JTONLWMMN 200NN AEWUMNM 000~ 0BWN—O WO

Order number

Detalj nummer
Varaosanumero

0384.012
DIN 137
0073.230
0073.231
0911.030
9244.180
0759.282
0205.203
0343.116
DIN 835-8G
0911.029
DIN 71511
0384.011
DIN 137

5/16'18 UNC
B8

5/16"18 UNC

M10x22
3/8"16 UNC
40

3/8"16 UNC
B10

DIN 831-10K M10x40
0050.045 (Bosch MV240TI)

0836.043
DIN 84-45
DIN 137
0549.457
1712.169
0758.302
DIN 137
DIN 931-8G

DIN 137
DIN 934-6S
0222.366
0318.342
DIN 931-8G
DIN 931-8G
0813.069
DIN 7603 Cu
DIN 833-8G
0103.107
DIN 1476

DIN 936-65
0629.086
0547.007
0583.277
DIN 7976-Bz
0542.042
DIN 137
DIN 84-4S
0810,300
0287.040
DIN 835-8G
0549.464
0082.134
DIN 137
DIN 934-65

MBx 10
B6

B8
MEx 30

B10
M10
MB8x 65
M8x 60

ABx12
M8x10Sz

4x6

M18x1,5

4.8x19
B6
MEx8

M8x50

B8
M8

Quantity

LSO O RO

A R . [ Vit VA "N I S S SR (e Gy

Description

MNut, carburetor
Lockwasher, carburetor
Gasket, insulating
Gasket, carburetor
Stud, carburetor
Crankcase - assembly
Gasket, cylinder base
Cylinder

Pin, roll

Stud, cylinder

Stud, muffler

Gasket, muffler

Nut, muffler (Brass)
Washer, cylinder head
Screw,-cylinder head
Spark plug

Boot, spark plug
Screw, air shroud
Lockwasher, air shroud
Cover, air shroud
Head, cylinder
Gasket, cylinder head
Lockwasher, crankcase
Screw, blower housing

Lockwasher, cylinder
Nut, crankcase and cyl.
Connector, impulse tube
Tube, impulse

Screw, crankcase
Screw, crankcase
Grommet, cable
Washer, plug
Drainplug, crankcase
Engine name pjate
Rivet

Nut flywheel

Washer, flywheel

Fan

Flywheel

Screw, fan

Cover, dust
Lockwasher, dust cover
Screw, dust cover
Cover, starter mounting
Cover, breaker

Stud, blower housing
Housing, blower
Screen, air inlet
Lockwasher

Nut

Detaljbendmning

Fastmutter, forgasre
Lasbricka
Isoleringsbricka
Packning

Bult

Vevhus komplett
Cyl. - fots packning
Cylinderlopp

Cyl. tapp

Bult

Bult
Avgaspackning
Massingsmutter
Lasbricka

Skruv

Tandstift
Anslutning

Skruv

Lasbricka
Kylluftsvant
Cylinder lock

Cyl. lockspackning
L&sbricka

Skruv

Lasbricka

Mutter
Stotrorsauslutning
Stotror

Skruv

Skruv
Gummigenom foring Wire
Tatn.-bricka
Dréneringspluag
Identifikationsplat
Nit

Mutter
Lasbricka
Flakt
Svénghijul
Skruv
Dammkapa
L&sbricka
Skruv

Bladplat for flakthus
Képa brytare
Bult

Flakthus

N& kylluftintag
Lasbricka

Mutter

Osien nimitys o

Kaasuttimen kiinnitysmutteri
Lukkolevy

Eristyslevy

Tiiviste

Vaarnaruuvi
Kampikammio

Sylinterin pohjan tilviste
Svylinteri

Keskitystappi
Vaarnaruuvi

Vaarnaruuvi

Pakoputken tiiviste
Messinkimutteri
Lukkolevy

Ruuvi

Sytytystulppa
Suurjannitejohtimen liitin
Ruuvi

Kukkolevy
Jaahdytysilman ohjauspelti
Sylinterin kansi
Sylinterin kannen tiiviste
Lukkolevy

Ruuvi

Lukholevy

Mutteri

Sysaysputken liitin
Sysaysputki

Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Kumiholkki
Tyhjennystulpan tiiviste
Ruuvi

Moottorin tunnuskilpi
Niitti

Mutteri

Vauhtipyoran mutterin
Puhallin [aluslevy
Vauhtipydra

Ruuvi

Suojakansi

Lukkolevi

Ruuvi

Puhallinkotelon levy

Kat kojan kansi
Vaarnaruuvi
Puhallinkotelo
Jaahdytysilman suojusverkko
Lukkolevi

Mutteri







Ouantity
Antal
Lukumaara

Order number

Detalj nummer
Varaosanumero

Description Detaljbenamning

Osien nimitys e

b —
O~ OO s Wry =

10a
10b
10c
10d
10e

12
13a
13b
13c
13d
13e
14a
14b
14c
14d
1de
16
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Group
Item

] ‘].l”l22
J 17

1/12
2/4
2/5
1/33

DIN 137
DIN 931-8G
0810.303
0759.304
9493.080
0321.038
9341.144
9090.096

9341.164
9020.078 orig.
9020.078.R1
9020.078-R2
9020.078-R3
5020.078-R4
0554.161
0189.077
0240.188 orig.
0240.188-R1
0240,188-R2
0240.188-R3
0240.188-R4
0240.189 orig.
0240.189-R1
0240.189-R2
0240.189-R3
0240.189-R4

B6
M6x 18

@ 75,00 mm
® 75,25 mm
® 75,50 mm
@ 75,75 mm
©? 76,00 mm

@ 75,00 mm
0 75,25 mm
@ 75,50 mm
@ 75,75 mm
? 76,00 mm
@ 75,00 mm
@ 75,25 mm
@ 75,50 mm
@ 75,75 mm
@ 76,00 mm

=R NMNNO D

9002.010
DIN 6888
0334.160
DIN 137 B8

DIN 931-8G  M8x35

4x7,5

0811.205
0188.133
0188.129
9270.002

9264.041

0759.302

0759.282

0073.231

DIN 71511 40
0759.304

9493.080

DIN 7603 Cu ABx12

9036.003

o 5, OGP St QR YT RS S VS S I S RPN, e (O SR U et S §

LT

Lockwasher, bearing plate L&sbricka

Screw, bearing plate
Plate, bearing support
Gasket, plate

Seal, oil

Washer, thrust
Bearing, ball
Crankshaft - assembly
(Incl. conn. rod)
Bearing, needle
Piston - assembly
Piston - assembly
Piston - assembly
Piston - assembly
Piston - assembly
Ring, gudgeon pin retain.
Pin, gudgeon

Piston ring

Piston ring

Piston ring

Piston ring

Piston ring

Piston ring

Piston ring

Piston ring

Piston ring

Piston ring

Rope, emergency start.
Key, flywheel

Pulley, rope starting
Lockwasher, pulley
Screw, pulley

Crank web

Shaft, P.T.0.-Side
Shaft, Fanside
Connecting rod with
crankpin and big end
needle bearing

GASKET SET

Gasket, head

Gasket, cylinder base
Gasket, carburetor
Gasket, muffler
Gasket, cover

Seal, oil

Washer, drain plug

TOOL KIT

Tool Kit

Skruv
Vevaxellager plat
Packning
Oljepackning
Mellanldggsbricka
Kullager

Vevaxel komplett

Nalrullager
Kolv komplett
Kolv komplett
Kolv komplett
Kolv komplett
Kolv komplett
Andtapps hallare
Andtapp
Kolvring
Kolvring
Kolvring
Kolvring
Kolvring
Kolvring
Kolvring
Kolvring
Kolvring
Kolvring
Reservstartrep
Woodruffkil
Linhjul startrep
Lasbricka
Skruv

Y

Vevaxeldel (Kraftuttag)
Vevaxeldel (Svanghjul)
Vevstake komplett

PACKNINGSSATS

Cyl. lockspackning
Cyl. fotspackning
Packning
Avgaspackning

Packning fiir vevaxellager

Oljepackning
Tétu.-bricka for
drén plugg

VERKTYGSSATS

Verktygssats

Lukkolevy

Ruuvi

Kapiakselin laakerikilpi
Laakerikilven tiiviste
Oljytiiviste

Valyslevy kampiakselin
Kuulalaakeri
Kampiakseli taydellisena

Neulalaakeri

Ménta taydellisena
Manta taydellisena
Manta taydellisena
Mantd taydellisena
Mantd taydellisena
Ménnantapin lukkorengas
Mannantappi
Ménnanrengas
Méannanrengas
Manndnrengas
Mannanrengas
Mé&nnénrengas
Mannanrengas
Mannanrengas
Méannanrengas
Mannanrengas
Mannanrengas
Varakaynnistysnaru
Vauhtipyoran kiila
Pyora narukaynnistystd varten
Lukkolevy

Ruuvi

Kammen tappi
Kampiakselin puolikas
Kampiakselin puolikas
Kiertokanki
taydellisend

TIIVISTESARJA

Sylinterin kannen tiiviste
Sylinterin pohjan tiiviste
Tiiviste

Pakoputken tiiviste
Laakerikilven tiiviste
Oljytiiviste
Tyhjennystulpan tiiviste

TYOKALUSARJA

Tyokalusarja






OO0 o WN —

—
-2

r3

13
14
Q' 15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47

Order number

Detalj nummer
Varaosanumero

9281.140 (12Vv/40W)
1217 032 154
2204 211 008
DIN 84

12135623 011
1231 037 026
1214 210 160
DIN 127 B5

M5x28

1237 330 037
1210191 175
9345-V

1217 010 000

6181290 100

1215 256 168
1212202113

1210 116 000

DIN 137 B4
DIN 84 M4x5
1214 650 000

1210 059 001

1410 100 606

DIN 6799 @5

9076.020

9235.010
0332.067
0256.075
0625.041
0625,040
1725.006
0818.005
0625.042
0394.170
0857.071
0349.041
9528.016
9151.012
9437.013

®6,5x19
06,5x12,5

@ 6,5x30

DIN 137 B8
DIN 931-8G MB8x25
0889.230

Note:

Ouantity
Antal
Lukumadara

f oA e G et e e

-l ol

= S OAY = s )L == . o

S R S S L T 7 I RGN R i S S

— W W

Description

FLYWHEEL
MAGNETO

Flywheel magneto
assembly

Armature plate, complete
[gnition coil

Fillister head screw

Pivot pin

Lubricating felt

Lighting coil

Lockwasher

Condenser

Armature plate separate
Contact breaker set

Set of fastening parts
for breaker set

Ignition cable

Flywheel complete
Cam

Cam retainer

Lock washer
Fillister head screw
Spring

Flyweight

Washer

Circlip

RETRACTABLE
STARTER

Starter,

retractable assembly
Handle

Rope - 72"

Screw, hex

Washer

Washer

Retainer

Spring, orake
Washer

Dog

Spring, dog tension
Spring

Pulley, rewind
Spring, rewind
Housing, starter
(Incl. No, 16)
Lockwasher
Screw, hex
Bushing, rope

Then the spring item 41 is omitted.

Detaljben@amning

SVANGHJULS-
MAGNET

Svénghjulsmagnet
komplett

Armaturplatta komplett
Tandspole

Skruv

Ledtapp

Smorybricka
Belysmingsspole
Lasbricka

Kondensator
Armaturplatta separat
Kontaktbrytarsats
Set pé fasta delar

for brytarset
Tandningskabel

Svanghjul komplett
Kam

Kamhallare

Lasbricka

Skruv

Fjader

Svanghulsvikt (vingvikt)
Lasbricka

StoppYing

ATERSPOLN.START
KOMPLETT

)a\terspoln. start
komplett
Starthandtag
Startrep

Skruv

Bricka

Bricka
Hé&khallare
Hékhallare broms
Bricka

Hake

Hakfjader
Fiader

Lintrissa
Startfjader
Starthous

L&sbricka
Skruv
St3lgenomforing for rep

Osien nimitys e

VAUHTIPYORA-
MAGNETTO

Vauhtipyora-magnetto
yhdistelma

Magneeton runkolevy
Sytytyspuola

Ruuvi

Tappi

Voiteluhuopa
Valaistuspuola
Lukkolevi

Kondensaattori

Magneeton runkolevy,
Katkojan karjet  [erillisena
Katkojan

Kiinnitysosarja
Sytytysjohdin

Vauhtipyora tayd.
Magneeton nokka
Nokam pidin
Lukkolevi

R uuvi

Jousi

Saatapaino
Lukkolevi
Lukkorengas

KANNISTINLAITE
TADELLIS

Kaynnistinlaite
taydellis
Kaynnistimen kadensija
Snaru

Itselnkittuva ruuvi
Aluslevy

Aluslevy

Kunsien pidin
Kynnen jarru
Aluslevy

Kynsi

Kynnen jousi

Jousi

Narupyora
Palautusjousi
Kaynninstimen kuori

Lukkolevy
Ruuvi
Ohjausholkki

By replacement of the rewind pulley (item 42), order also 3 dog tension springs (item 40).




UTILISEZ EXCLUSIVEMENT
. LES PIECES DE RECHANGE
 D'ORIGINE MAG

VERWENDEN SIE AUSS'CHLIESSLICH
MAG-ORIGINAL-ERSATZTEILE

L

MAG SPARE PARTS

MOTOSACOCHE SA GENEVE ~ Verkauisstelle Salzburg/Oesterreich UK. Subsidiary - MAG ENGINES Ltd.
. 56, Route des A_cacias i MAG-Motoren Ges.m.b.H., Rainerstrasse 27 Edgworth road = Sudbury (Suffolk) England
' Tél. 022/420160 Télex 23138 Tel. (06222) 75750 Telex (023) 63203 Tel. Sudbury 3627 (4 lines) Telex 98448

#% . ' EDITION 1 SRO 1800.2.70 Printed in Switzerland




